P19000055074

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
———————(Ád	dress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

R KEMPLE
UUL 15 2019



600331936856

600331936856 07/15/19--01001--009 **105.00

JUL 12 PM 3:

FILED

Rutledge | Ecenia

119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202 Tallahassee, FL 32301

> PO Box 551 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Via Hand Delivery MEMORANDUM

TO:

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations

Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

FROM:

Maggie M. Schultz

DATE:

July 12, 2019

RE:

Certificate of Conversion Form & Articles of Incorporation for

Conversion of Main Event Florida, LLC to Main Event Florida, Inc.

Attached is a Certificate of Conversion Form & Articles of Incorporation for the Conversion of Main Event Florida, LLC to Main Event Florida, Inc., along with a check in the amount of \$105 for the filing fees.

Thank you for your assistance. Please call us at 681-6788 to pick up the filing confirmation when it is ready.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Charter Section Division of Co						
SUBJ	ECT: Main Even	t Florida, Inc.					
		Name of	Resultin	g Florida Prof	it Corporation	n	
The er Entity	nclosed Certifica " into a "Florida	te of Conversion, Article Profit Corporation" in a	s of Inco	rporation, and e with s. 607.1	fees are subr	nitted to conver	t an "Other Business
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning thi	is matter	to:			
Shann	on Dean						
		Contact Person					
Main I	Event Entertainme	nt, Inc.					
		Firm/Company					
5445 1	egacy Drive, Suite	e 400					
		Address	<u>-</u>				
Plano,	TX 75024						
		City, State and Zip Cod	e				
Shanne	on.Dean@maineve	ent.com					
E	-mail address: (t	o be used for future ann	ual repor	t notification)			
For fu	ther information	concerning this matter,	please ca	dl:			
Maggi	e Schultz, Esq.		_at (, 681-	6788		
	Name of Co	ontact Person		Arca Code ar	nd Daytime T	elephone Numb	oer
Enclos	ed is a check for	the following amount:					
S \$10	5.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113 and Cei	.75 Filing Fees tified Copy	S122,50 Certified C Certificate	Copy, and	
New F Division Clifton	ET ADDRESS: ilings Section on of Corporation Building xecutive Center			New Divis P. O.	LING ADDE Filings Section ion of Corpor Box 6327 nassee, FL 33	on rations	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

 The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of C Main Event Florida, LLC 	onversion	is:	
Enter Name of Other Business Entity	<u> </u>		
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a			
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)),		
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of			
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) December 7, 2018			
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporat	ed		
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the law organized, formed or incorporated: 4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation Main Event Florida, Inc.		th it is:	now
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation			
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, t isted as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	-		
Page 1 of 2	Ale Add SS	19 JUL 12	FIL

.

Signe	d thisday of	, 20	
Requi	red Signature for Florida Profit Corporatio	<u>n:</u>	
Signat	ture of Chairman, Vior Chairman, Director, Of	ficer, or, if Directors or Officers have not bee	n selected, an
Printe	d Name: Lane Drykana Title: Vic	re Picsident	
	ired Signature(s) on behalf of Other Busines	s Entity: [See below for required signature(s).]
-			-
Printe	d Name: Christopher Morris	Title: President/Asst. Sec/Manager	-
Signal	ture: Danie E Horgin		_
Printe	d Name: Darin Harper	Title: Vice President/Treas/Sec/Manager	_
Signat	ture:		
Printe	d Name: Lane DeYoung	Title: Vice President/Asst. Sec	· _
Signat	Ture:	_	
Printe	d Name:	Title:	-
Signat	ure:		_
	d Name:		-
Signat	ure:		
	d Name:		
<u>If Flor</u> Signat	rida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit ure of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	
<u>If Flor</u> Signat	rida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit ures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:	
<u>If Flor</u> Signat	rida Limited Liability Company: ure of a Member or Authorized Representative		
<u>All otl</u> Signat	ners: ure of an authorized person.		FIL HASSE
Fees:			
	Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	ED PH 3: EFFOR
			原形 重

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Main Event Florid	a, Inc.
·	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
5445 Legacy Drive, Suite 400	
Plano, TX 75024	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is	
To engage in any and all lawful business activity permitted	funder the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.
-	
	
ARTICLE IV SHARES 1,000	
The number of shares of stock is:	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	DIRECTORS
Name and Title: Christopher Morris, President/Asst Sec/	Name and Title: Darin Harper, VP/Scc/Treas/Dir
Address: 5445 Legacy Drive, Suite 400	Address: 5445 Legacy Drive, Suite 400
Plano, TX 75024	Plano, TX 75024
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address: 5445 Legacy Drive, Suite 400	Address:
Plano, TX 75024	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address:	Address:

	E VI REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name</u>	and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	registered agent is:	
Name:	CT Corporation System		
Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation, FL 33324		
ARTICL.	E VII INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name</u>	and address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Darin Harper		
Address:	5445 legacy Drive, Suite 400		
	Plano, TX 75024		
******		**********	
•	een named as registered agent to accept service of process for icate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registe		nted in
Terne	Ill Kearney Temeli Kearney Assistant Secretary Required Signature/Registered Agent	07/12/2019	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
	his document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as		ed in a
Da	my E Harr	7/12/17 Date	
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date	

FILED
19 JUL 12 PH 3: 44
41 THASSEE TORRO